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HC Optical Science and Tech Ca., Ltd. 1x16 MEMS Optical Switch Module

-
H Frmdss
K Mini Size
K Fast Switch Speed
K Low Insertion Loss & PDL MEVS Obtia Switch
. . PN:HC-MFSW-1x12-13/15-SM-5-09-03-MPO/APC
K Wide Operating Wavelength Range 19050020
H High Reliability & Stability
g
H REEE
K Network Monitor System
K Remote Fiber Testing System
K Module & System Integration
K Instrumentation
H {&6esis
= MEMS-1X16
FeeFSERY SM MM
850+20nm
TERK 1260~1650nm or 1310+20nm
or 1400~1700nm
MRz 1310/1550nm 850/1310/1550nm
<1.0dB (Typical: 0.8) (N<16) N
<1.8dB (Typical: 1.6) (16 <N<64) <1.0d8 (T?'p'cal' 08) (N<8)
RN , <1.8dB (Typical: 1.6) (8 <N<64)
<2.0dB (Typical: 1.8) (64 <N<144)
i <3.2dB (Typical: 3.0) (64 <N<128)
<2.2dB (Typical: 2.0) (144 <N<256)
<0.3dB (N<16) <0.3dB (N<8)
RIESIRE <04 dB (16<N<144) <04 dB (8<N<64)
<0.5 dB (144 <N<256) <0.6 dB (64 <N<128)
{RIRMEIRAE <0.15dB <0.2dB
[ERHRAE >45 dB >30 dB
R >50 dB >30 dB
BEEY <+0.05dB <+0.05dB
YHRATIE] <15ms
TR EL >10%)R
BNFINE <500 mW
DC5V+10% DC5V+10%
<50mA (N<16) <50mA (N<8)
THEEBE/E <250mA (16 <N<64) <250mA (8 <N<32)
<350mA (64 <N<144) <450mA (32 <N<96)
<500mA (144 <N<256) <550mA (96 <N<128)
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HC Optical Science and Tech Co., Ltd.

1x16 MEMS Optical Switch Module

TERE -5~70°C
FHERE -40 ~ 85 °C
M1: 34(L) x24(W) x 11(H) +0.2mm M1: 34(L) x24(W) x 11(H) +0.2mm
(N<16, Bare Fiber) (N<8, Bare Fiber)
M2: 60(L) x24(W) x 11(H) +0.2mm M2: 60(L) x24(W) x 11(H) +0.2mm
(N<16, Loose Tube) (N<8, Loose Tube)
R M3: 90(L) x 55(W) x 12(H) £0.2mm M3: 90(L) x 55(W) x 12(H) £0.2mm

(16 < N<64, Loose Tube)
M4: 100(L) x T00(W) x 12(H) £0.2nm (64
<N<144, Loose Tube)
M5: 110(L) x 141(W) x 12(H) +0.2nm (144
<N<256, Loose Tube)

(8<N<32, Loose Tube)
M4: 100(L) x T00(W) x 12(H) £0.2nm (32
<N<96, Loose Tube)
M5: 110(L) x 141(W) x 12(H) £0.2nm (96
<N<128, Loose Tube)
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HC Optical Science and Tech Lo, Ltd. 1x16 MEMS Optical Switch Module
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HC Optical Science and Tech Ca., Ltd. 1x16 MEMS Optical Switch Module
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HC Optical Science and Tech Co., Ltd.

1x16 MEMS Optical Switch Module

M5:

10
105
4-FR EThru
o X
2
16-1_Anl-5
a3 )
it
i 3
B EREX
ERHS ERIEN E55Mm. *KE Th&EISEA
M1/M2 M3/M4/M5
5 1 DO Input R DO (fRAL)
2 D5 Input ##EAz D5
2 3 VCC Power T{FEEjE, DC5V, 1.0A
4 D7 Input ¥IEAI D7 (Bf1)
5 D6 Input #HEAL D6
4 6 GND Power GND
7 D4 Input RN D4
8 D1 Input #EAz D1
9 TXD Output BOHER X, (TTLEYEO)
10 10 RXD Input SBO#EEEKeR (TTLE¥EEO)
7 11 D2 Input #iEA D2
8 12 D3 Input ##E(z D3
12 13 /BUSY Output R PR E MRS,
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HC Optical Science and Tech Ca., Ltd. 1x16 MEMS Optical Switch Module

14 /ALARM Output BEFERURREI TR,
3 15 /STROBE Input TR EHITEUERL
14 16 /RESET Input {REBFEEEE 0,
11 GND Power GND
13 MODE (REEFERALEFI)#R, =SEF UART
IR
1 NC Bz

#iE: M3, MAFOMSIESREBSEEOFEAMOLEX B 87833-1620, HEFEFIEZESFEAMOLEX # 87568-1694,

B BiRGHNIRBER

/RESET D7 D6 D5 D4 D3 D2 D1 DO Channel

0 X X X X X X X X 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2

: 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3
0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 4
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 256

et /N
K UART 21551508

ARRATLUET TTL UART OGRS SREM B s EasEat infz.

(1), MERBRABHIIT—MEL. BEFEFREEMERZ LA T —&ES

1B,
(2). BERAXEFHE.

(3). SEFRBERBARIEN <" EAFRTT. REM ">" (FAER.

(4). 1E<EIRIREI<ER>,
EBIEESE
W fid ]
<RESET> HgE BINIRE]: <RESET OK>
<RESTORE> REHIRE BThiR[E]: <RESET_OK>
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HC Optical Science and Tech Ca., Ltd. 1x16 MEMS Optical Switch Module

FXZhIRME]:
<MEMS-SM-1X256 VER1.00_
SN01234567890_C08.04.00051>

<INFO ?> HiFREHER =77 MEMS-SM-1X256 485t B
1.00, SN 501234567890, F=RimS
C08.04.00051;
RENEIASROREE KIX: <OSW_BAUD_5>

1x 7 1~9, PRIFREAFER 2400, 4800, 9600, | FINIR[E: <OSW_BAUD_5_OK>
<OSW _BAUD x> | 14400, 19200, 38400, 56000, 57600, 115200 | i&Ei&ZE R4S 19200
FZINRE]: <OSW_BAUD x OK>

2. %1% <0OSW BAUD ?>ESifiiER FERFRERER
% <OSW M_1>

Toemtiss a0

OSW M e | X ERED. 1.7, OBTRECRRISITR, 15RUART | PSR AY UART SRR
- I, PRRER TR o <OSW M 7>
FINRE: <OSW M x OK> IR <0_st M 1>
FERRY UART $54itTH;

RELEBEE

xxx: EY{E 000~256, 0003577 0 @i, 256 &5

256 Bl

EJZIJJ;LIE_I_ OSW 01 SW yy OK A& <OSW_01_5W 01>
<OSW_ 01 SW xx JE[E: <OSW_01_SW_yy OK> N
N FIBEE: <OSW 01 SW 02 OK>

‘ FTRE 2 B

S SEATIHERT, AR S

KiX: <OSW_01_SW _xxx>

&ME: <OSW_M_ER>
<OSW A 7> SEBERT . B <OSW.A01>

BRDOIRE]: <OSW_A J¢FrkiEiE> FBRFTRA 1 BIE;

REERE

SAVE ALL SEER TR, SR,
< ALL> B <SAVE ALL OK> WEREBHITRE, NBERSRE
#iE: M1 M2 iR ARERIZIES &,
H SFREENX
}——— Fiberlength ——
Box I

2 Boot FIiEELKE

Tel: +86-773-8990122 Fax: +86-773-8990122 Web: www.glhcoptical.com V1.0YF Page.7



i b e Bl ¢ Bkl B B IR | 6l
HC Optical Science and Tech Ca., Ltd. 1x16 MEMS Optical Switch Module

H I mhais
= B BARLE &t

T mpre 115200 8 RIEERT, 1 AHEIERT, TEERS,

T{Rtast eI
ORGSR, TIREEmEE

S— RORE; UART ESIET15AT, AE5e0reaE S RS E B RE

= UART &iTi0ed, TE@ENEE IS LERRIATS

1;

M iT(EE MEMS-1X16-A-B-C-D-E-F-G

A B C D E F G
Mode | Wavelength Dimension Fiber type | Fiber Fiber Connector
Type diameter Length
S:SM 85:850nm M1: 5:50/125 25:250um 05:0.5m OO:None
M:MM | 13:1310nm 34 x24x 11 6:62.5/125 | 90:900um 10:1.0m FP: FC/PC
14: 1490nm M2: 9:9/125 X: Other X:Other FA: FC/APC
15: 1550nm 60 x 24 x 11 X: Other SP: SC/PC
162: 1625nm M3: SA: SC/APC
165: 1650nm 90 x 55x12 LP: LC/PC
13/15:1310/1550nm | M4: LA: LC/APC
X:Other 100 x 100 x 12 MP: MPO
M5: X: Other
110 x 141 x 12
X: Other
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